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Tuberculosis (TB) Contact Information of Health Departments for Chapter 89-Designated Facilities 

Health Department Contact Name Title Phone Number Email Address 

Public Health Region 1 

Marina Delgado TB Surveillance/Registrar (806) 783-6421 Marina.Delgado@dshs.texas.gov  

Melanie Lee 

MSN, APRN 

TB Program Manager (806) 783-6419 Melanie.Lee@dshs.texas.gov  

Amarillo Public Health Laci Scott Program Manager  (806) 378-6339 laci.scott@amarillo.gov  

Public Health Region 2/3 
Tamula Clark   TB Community Coordinator (817) 264-4892 Tamula.clark@dshs.texas.gov 

PHR2_3TBElimination@dshs.texas.gov 

Abilene-Taylor County 

Public Health District 

Lisa Moreno TB Case Manager (325) 437-4611 lisa.moreno@abilenetx.gov  

Collin County Health Care 

Services 

Candice 

Christian 

TB Program Manager (972) 548-5509 cchristian@co.collin.tx.us  

Dallas County Health and 

Human Services 

Laura Gomez TB Program Manager (214) 819-2059 laura.gomez@dallascounty.org  

Denton County Public 

Health 

Soila Gomez RN- Nurse Case Manager (940) 349-5896 Soila.gomez@dentoncounty.gov  

Grayson County Health 

Department 

Ali Farmer Indigent Health Manager (903) 893-0131 farmera@co.grayson.tx.us  

Denise Wardell TB Nurse/WIC Division (903) 893-0131 wardelld@co.grayson.tx.us  

Tarrant County Public 

Health 

Rose Young TB Surveillance Specialist (817) 321-4901 

 

rryoung@tarrantcountytx.gov 

 

Abram Oliver Division Manager 

 

(817) 321-4945 ajoliver@tarrantcountytx.gov 

 

Wichita Falls-Wichita 

County Public Health 

District 

Kevin 

Blassingame 

TB Charge Nurse (940) 761-7686 Kevin.blassingame@wichitafallstx.gov  

Public Health Region 4/5N 

Sherdan Price Congregate Settings 

Coordinator 

(903) 533-5236 sherdan.price@dshs.texas.gov  

 

Leigh Riggins Program Manager (903) 533-5236 leigh.riggins@dshs.texas.gov 

Angelina County & Cities 

Health District 

Kim Johnson RN- Clinical Director (936) 633-0618 kjohnson@acchd.us  

Cherokee County Public 

Health Department 

Jason Cavazos Infectious Disease Branch 

Manager 

(903) 586-6191  

Option 4 

jcavazos@cctxphd.org  
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Health Department Contact Name Title Phone Number Email Address 

Northeast Texas Public 

Health District 

Melanie Humber TB Nurse Case Manager (903) 510-5608 mteubner-humber@netphd.org  

Public Health Region 6/5S 

Sharon Hill Case Registrar (979) 787-9256 Sharon.Hill@dshs.texas.gov  

Brenda Leaks Nurse Case Manager (713) 469-1141 brenda.leaks1@dshs.texas.gov  

Beaumont Public Health 

Department 

Kathryn 

Williams 

TB Case Manager (409) 654-3618 kathryn.williams@beaumonttexas.gov  

Fort Bend County Health 

and Human Services 

Alma Rangel TB Program Manager (281) 238-3547 alma.rangel@fortbendcountytx.gov  

Galveston County Health 

District 

Kelly Kanon TB Program Manager (409) 938-2354 kkanon@gchd.org  

Houston Health 

Department 

Diana Cervantes Sr. Public Health Investigator (832) 393-4805 diana.cervantes@houstontx.gov  

Public Health Region 7 

Kristina Land Corrections Coordinator (512) 971-9051 Kristina.Land@dshs.texas.gov  

Bonnie Gamez TB Program Manager (254) 534-2650 Bonnie.Gamez@dshs.texas.gov  

Austin Public Health Lynda Riquelme Program Manager II (512) 972-5777 Lynda.Riquelme@austintexas.gov  

Bell County Public Health 

District 

Shavondra 

Thames 

TB Program Manager (254) 532-9800 sthames@bellcountyhealth.org  

Brazos County Health 

District 

Ashley Yantz TB RN Case Manager (979) 361-5721 AYantz@brazoscountytx.gov  

Hays County Health 

Department 

Madison 

McLarry, MPH 

Epidemiologist (737) 289-5534 Madison.McLarry@co.hays.tx.us  

Waco-McLennan County 

Public Health District 

Amy Raborn, RN TB Prevention and Care 

Supervisor 

(254) 750-5495 amyr@wacotx.gov 

 

Deyanira 

Mendez 

Senior Administrative 

Assistant 

(254) 750-5496 deyaniram@wacotx.gov 

Williamson County and 

Cities Health District 

Lori Eitelbach TB Program Manager (512) 248-7650 Lorraine.eitelbach@wilco.org  

Public Health Region 8 

Elvia Ledezma Program Manager (210) 284-8385 Elvia.ledezma@dshs.texas.gov  

Ana Ortiz Public Health and Prevention 

Specialist I 

(210) 551-3339 Ana.ortiz@dshs.texas.gov  
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Health Department Contact Name Title Phone Number Email Address 

San Antonio Metropolitan 

Health District 

Victoria Adams Epidemiologist (210) 207-8957 victoria.adams@sanantonio.gov  

Tommy Camden Health Program Manager (210) 207-2293 tommy.camden@sanantonio.gov  

Victoria County Public 

Health Department 

Teresa Gonzales Public Health Nurse/ TB 

Program Manager 

(361) 578-6281  

Extension: 3219 

tgonzales@vctx.org  

Public Health Region 9/10 

Elizabeth 

Cardelle 

Congregate Settings 

Coordinator 

(432) 571-4108 elizabeth.cardelle@dshs.texas.gov 

Paulette Rogers TB Supervisor (432) 553-4899 paulette.rogers@dshs.texas.gov  

City of El Paso Department 

of Public Health 

Annett 

Gonzalez, FNP-C 

Nurse Practitioner/Program 

Manager 

(915) 212-6609 Gonzalezar1@elpasotexas.gov  

Susan Corral Office Manager (915) 212-6551 Corrals1@elpotexas.gov  

Public Health Region 11 

Francisco A. 

Treto 

Public Health Prevention 

Specialist 

(956) 423-0130 

extension: 5575 

Frank.treto@dshs.texas.gov  

Melissa A. Davis RN, TB Program Manager (956) 423-0130 

extension: 5574 

MelissaA.davis@dshs.texas.gov  

Cameron County Public 

Health 

Narciso Lopez TB Supervisor (956) 574-8753 Narciso.lopez02@co.cameron.tx.us  

City of Laredo Health 

Department 

Felipe Mejia 

Gaona 

Medical Office Assistant (956) 795-4911 fdgaona@ci.laredo.tx.us  

Corpus Christi-Nueces 

County Public Health 

District 

Damiana Pena TB Program Manager (361) 826-7247 damianap@cctexas.com  

Hidalgo County Health & 

Human Services 

Arely Martinez TB Epidemiologist (956) 383-6221 Arely.martinez@hchd.org  

Jacob Garcia LVN III (956) 387-0118 Jacob.garcia@hchd.org  
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